## 503361514 06/23/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3408136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN PAVLOV MINTCHEV	06/11/2009
ORLY YADID-PECHT	06/12/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONIC DIETARY FOODS INC.
Street Address:	162 CITADEL DRIVE NW
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T3G 4C7

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14312189

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 204-947-1429
Email: uspto@adeco.com
Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC.

Address Line 1: 2157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY
Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87013-5US1/KRS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE R. SATTERTHWAITE
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle R. Satterthwaite/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=87013\_5US1\_Assign#page1.tif source=87013\_5US1\_Assign#page2.tif source=87013\_5US1\_Assign#page3.tif source=87013\_5US1\_Assign#page4.tif

PATENT 503361514 REEL: 035881 FRAME: 0743

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I/We, Martin Pavlov Mintchev, whose full post office address is 162 Citadel Drive, NW, Calgary, AB T3G 4C7, CANADA, Orly Yadid-Pecht, whose full post office address is 54 Schweitzer Street, Haifa, ISRAEL, and Michel Fattouche, whose full post office address is 3627 Utah Drive NW, Calgary, Alberta T2N 4A6, CANADA, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to ELECTRONIC DIETARY FOODS INC., whose full post office address is 162 Citadel Drive, NW, Calgary, AB T3G 4C7, CANADA, all our right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in the Patent Application No. PCT/CA2007/002336 and in (1) an application for United States Letters Patent as Patent Application Serial No. 12/517,752 and entitled "DEVICE FOR DELIVERY OF A SUBSTANCE", and (2) an application for Canadian Letters Patent as patent application CA 2,642,662 and entitled " DEVICE FOR DELIVERY OF A SUBSTANCE " and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor and to all applications for patent and patents for this invention in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application(s) and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention to said Assignee or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants Irene Bridger of BENNETT JONES LLP, 4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 2nd Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2P 4K7 power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Canadian Intellectual Property Office, and European Patent Office, for recordation of this document.

WSLegal\056304\00022\5341184v1

PATENT REEL: 035881 FRAME: 0744

SIGNED at <u>Calgary</u> , Alberta, Canada,	, this <u>//</u> day of	Tune	ر 200 <del>8)</del>
$\overline{\mathbf{M}}$	M. P. M.  Iartin Pavlov Mint	nt charf	
P Cunn of			

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Martin Pavlov Mintchev, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness:

Name of Witness:

PAULNE CUMMINGS

Address of Witness:

162 CITADEL DRIVE

CALGARY AB T394C

WSLegal\056304\00022\5341184v1

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this 12 day of June	, 200 <b>9</b>
Orly Yadid-Pech	·
P Cumngl,	

### **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Orly Yadid-Pecht, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness:

Name of Witness:

PAULINE CUMMINGS

Address of Witness:

162 CITADEL DRIVE

CHLGARY, AB, T3G 4C7

WSLegal\056304\00022\5341184vl

SIGNED at Calgary	_, Alberta, Canada, this <u>24</u> day o	9 f
	Michel Fattouch	libl Tals
P Cumn (	<u></u>	

# **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Michel Fattouche, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

PRULINE CUMMINGS Signature of Witness:

Name of Witness:

162CITABEL DRIVEN.W. Address of Witness:

CHLGHRY, AB, T3G4C7

WSLegal\056304\00022\5341184v1

**PATENT** REEL: 035881 FRAME: 0747